2010-08-16
BFP520
1
2
3
4
NPN Silicon RF Transistor
• Low noise amplifier designed for low voltage

Date code (YM)
BGA420
Type code
0.24
2.15
8
2.
3
1.1Pin 1
0.6
0.
8
1.
6
1.15
0.9
1.
25
±0
.1
0.1 MAX.
2.
1±
0.
1
0.15 +0.1
-0.050.3 +0.1
2±0.2
±0.10.9
1 2
34
A
+0.10.6
AM0.2
1.3
-0.05
-0.05
0.15
0.1 M
4x
0.1
0.
1
M
IN
.
Pin 1
Manufacturer
2010-08-16
BFP520
Datasheet Revision History: 16 August 2010
This datasheet replaces the revision from 30 March 2007 and 28 June 2010.
The product itself has not been changed and the device characteristics remain unchanged.
Only the product description and information available in the datasheet has been expanded
and updated.
Previous Revisions: 30 March 2007 and 28 June 2010
Page Subject (changes since last revision)
1 Feature list updated
2 Typical values for leakage currents included, values for maximum leakage
currents reduced
4 OIP3 characteristic added
7 SPICE model parameters removed from the datasheet, link to the respective
internet site added
2010-08-16
BFP520
Edition 2009-11-16
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
 2009 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Legal Disclaimer